(3) Non-residential blocks intended for commercial or industrial use shall be 

of such length and width as is suitable for their prospective use.  Such 
blocks shall include adequate provisions for off-street parking and 
servicing. 

B. Design standards. 

(1) Block lengths shall not exceed one thousand two hundred (1,200) feet or 

be less than four hundred (400) feet; except, however, that blocks 
abutting on designated arterial streets shall be not less than one 
thousand (1,000) feet and may exceed one thousand two hundred 
(1,200) feet. 

(2) Blocks over eight hundred (800) feet in length may be required to have a 

crosswalk, if necessary, to facilitate pedestrian circulation to a school, 
park, recreation area, shopping center or other similar neighborhood 
facility.